Now, therefore, I, the Right Honourable Sir Basil Stanlake Brooke, Bart., Minister of Agriculture for Northern Ireland, hereby appoint the nineteenth day of October, 1936, to be the appointed day for the coming into operation of the provisions of Sections Eight, Nine, Twelve and Fifteen of the Act.

(Signed),

Basil Brooke,
Minister of Agriculture for
Northern Ireland.

13th October, 1936.

Appointed Day for the Operation of Certain Provisions of the Marketing of Eggs Act (Northern Ireland), 1936.

1936. No. 153.

Whereas by Section Seventeen of the Marketing of Eggs Act (Northern Ireland), 1936 (hereinafter referred to as "the Act") it is provided that the Act shall come into operation on the appointed day and that the appointed day for the purposes of the Act shall be such day as the Minister of Agriculture may appoint and that different days may be appointed for different purposes and different provisions of the Act:

And whereas it is expedient that a day be appointed for the coming into operation of the provisions of Sections Six and Sixteen of the Act:

Now, therefore, I, the Right Honourable Sir Basil Stanlake Brooke, Bart., Minister of Agriculture for Northern Ireland, hereby appoint the first day of January, 1937, to be the appointed day for the coming into operation of the provisions of Sections Six and Sixteen of the Act.

B. S. Brooke,
Minister of Agriculture for
Northern Ireland.

3rd November, 1936.

Eggs Marketing Committee: Election of Members.

THE EGG MARKETING COMMITTEE (ELECTION OF MEMBERS BY LICENSED WHOLESALE DEALERS OF CLASS A) RULES (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1936, DATED THE NINTH DAY OF JULY, 1936, MADE BY THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE FOR NORTHERN IRELAND UNDER SECTION SEVEN OF THE MARKETING OF EGGS ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1924 (14 AND 15 GEO. V., CH. 15).

1936. No. 98.

The Ministry of Agriculture for Northern Ireland, in exercise of the powers conferred on it by Section Seven of the Marketing